1 (west facing canopy) shall be considered by the City Council, at 
a price of $78,000, based on their available budget.  In addition, K&R’s post-bid information submitted 
after the bid are acceptable. 

It is the opinion of Plan One/Architects to award the contract to K&R Construction, in the base bid 
amount of three-hundred eighty-nine thousand dollars ($389,000), out of Douglas, Wyoming.  The 
Additive Bid Alternate No. 1 should be considered based on available budget and at the Council’s 
discretion. 

Sincerely, 

Taylor Lee, AIA 
President, Plan One/Architects 

Attachments:  City of Douglas Exterior Façade Renovation Project – Bid Tabulation Form